
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2978
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002
N.I.F.T. CENTRES
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise and location-wise details of the National Institute of Fashion Technology centres in the country as on date;

(b) the details about the locations where centres of NIFT have been set up during the last three years;

(c) the year-wise details of the amount spent for smooth functioning and maintenance of these centres during the said period;

(d) whether any proposal for setting up of NIFT centre is pending with the Union Government; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken so far in this regard.

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(a) As on date the National Institute of Fashion Technology has seven centres as indicated below:

Delhi  - New Delhi
Karnataka - Bangalore
West Bengal - Kolkata
Tamil Nadu - Chennai
Gujarat - Gandhinagar
Andhra Pradesh - Hyderabad
Maharashtra - Mumbai

(b) During the last three years, NIFT has not opened any new Centre.

(c) Expenditure incurred on the seven Centres during the last three years is given below:

      (Rs. iIn Lakhs)

Details    1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002

Infrastructure such as   104.99  218.61  541.55
classroom equipment,
computer hardware &
software, furniture &
fixtures and other assets.

Buildings   865.03  1471.34  1572.27

TOTAL    970.02  1689.95  2113.82

(d) No, Sir.


(e) Does not arise.
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